

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.30+41+45+46+47+48

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.9586/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-04-2024
in WPA No.30649/2016 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAISHAKHI BHATTACHARYYA (CHATTERJEE) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.99896/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.9614/2024 (XVI)

(WITH IA No. 100244/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

S.L.P.(C) No.9637/2024 (XVI)

(WITH IA No. 100744/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 100751/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY
LIST OF DATES)

Diary No.18994/2024 (XVI)

(WITH IA No.102194/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.102195/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Diary No.19917/2024

(WITH IA No.108190/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.108189/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Diary No.19535/2024 (XVI)

(WITH IA No.109633/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.109631/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

S.L.P.(C) No.10552/2024 (XVI)

(WITH IA No.109048/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.109636/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No.19922/2024 (XVI)

(WITH IA No.108852/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.108851/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

S.L.P.(C) No.10599/2024 (XVI)

(WITH IA No.109557/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

S.L.P.(C) No.10545/2024 (XVI)

(WITH IA No.108984/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.19377/2024

(WITH IA No. 109303/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 109301/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Diary No.19607/2024

(WITH IA No. 108025/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 108024/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Diary No.19653/2024

(WITH IA No.110226/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.110225/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.10603-10607/2024 (XVI)

(WITH IA No. 109774/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES, IA No. 109739/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.19671/2024 (XVI)

(WITH IA No.110121/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.110122/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Diary No.19679/2024 (XVI)

(With I.R. and IA No.109389/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109388/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Diary No.19681/2024 (XVI)

(WITH IA No.109148/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109149/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

S.L.P.(C) No.10485/2024 (XVI)

(With FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 108492/2024)

Diary No.20729/2024 (XVI)

(With IA No.110059/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.110060/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.110065/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.110058/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Diary No.19665/2024

Date : 06-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
Mr. Pranati Das, Adv.
Ms. Sayani Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Abhiraj Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Samrat De Paul, Adv.
Mr. Pushpal Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Mainak Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. Argha Chowdhury, Adv.**

**Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Koyeli Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Hegde, Adv.
Ms. Hima Lawrence, AOR
Ms. Tannistha Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Chinmayi Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Mandal, Adv.**

**Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.**

**Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Basu, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Piyush Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Eklavya Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Anju Thomas, Adv.**

Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Chakravarty, Adv.
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.
Ms. Lihzu Shiney Konyak, Adv.
Ms. Shrivalli Kajaria, Adv.
Mr. Toshiv Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Ritwik Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Varun Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Dadu, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Archit Adlakha, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Raj Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Debojyoti Das, Adv.

Mrs. Haripriya Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chittapriya Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Ratul Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR
Mr. Somesh Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Shivani Vij, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Supantha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Rajib Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Baran Das, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Upmanyu, Adv.
Mr. Jaydip Pati, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Rohtagi, Adv.
Mr. Rajib Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Chandrashekhar Chakalabbi, Adv.
Mr. Varnik Kundaliya, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Baran Das, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Sabarwal, Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shivani Lal, Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sanam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Yogamaya M.G., Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sundri, Adv.
Mr. Parminder Singh Bhullar, Adv.

Dr. S. Muralidhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Supratik Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Shamim Ahamed, Adv.
Mr. Arnab Sinha, Adv.
Mr. R.M. Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Tavish B Prasad, AOR
Mr. Goutam Dev, Adv.

Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
Mr. Chandan Maity, Adv.
Mr. Ramkrishna Rao, Adv.

Diary 19917/24 &
Diary 19922/24

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv. (*)
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Ms. Samiksha Godiyal, Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
Ms. Devahuti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Anshula Laroiya, Adv.
Mr. Yash Johri, Adv.
Ms. Snigdha Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. Nishchay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.
Ms. Sreepriya K, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Rathore, Adv.

Diary 19535/24 &
Diary 19607/24

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv. (*)
Mr. Chittapriya Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR
Ms. Anshula Laroiya, Adv.

Diary 10552/24 &
SLPC 10603-07/24

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. (*)
Mr. Partha Burman, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

SLPC 10599/24

Mrs. Madhavi Dewan, Sr. Adv. (*)
Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
Ms. Sayani Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Pranati Das, Adv.
Mr. Samrat De Paul, Adv.
Mr. Pushpal Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Mainak Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. Argha Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Abhiraj Choudhary, Adv.

SLPC 10545/24

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR (*)
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

Diary 19377/24

Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR (*)

Diary 19653/24 &
Diary 19665/24

Mr. Jaydip Pati, AOR (*)

Diary 19671/24

M/s. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates (*)

Diary 19679/24

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR (*)

SLPC 10485/24

Mr. Parminder Singh Bhullar, AOR (*)

Diary 20729/24

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (*)
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.
Mr. Aakarsh, Adv.
Mr. Suchit Singh Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkitasubramani Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR
Mr. Arindom Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Sunda, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Sundar, Adv.
Ms. Sana Parveen, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AOR
Mr. Bikram Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.
Mr. Tejasvi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. T. Illayarasu, Adv.
Mr. Rangasaran Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Amarpal Singh Dua, Adv.

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Firdous Samim, Adv.
Mr. Bikram Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Gopa Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Arkadeb Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Payel Shome, Adv.
Mr. Arka Nandi, Adv.
Ms. Sampriti Saha, Adv.
Ms. Dipa Acharya, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Kar, Adv.
Mr. Saikat Sutradhar, Adv.
Ms. Purba Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Mohana Das, Adv.
Mr. Sondwip Sutradhar, Adv.
Mr. Suthirtha Nayek, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Dey, Adv.
Ms. Sagarika Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Sinjini Chakrabarti, Adv.
Mr. Baibhav Roy, Adv.
Ms. Saptaparni Raha, Adv.
Ms. Suryatapa Das, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the Special Leave Petitions tomorrow (7 May 2024) as the first item on the Board.
- 2 The interim order passed on the earlier occasion to continue till the next date of listing.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar

Note: Revised for updating the names of counsel(*)

ITEM NO.30+41+45+46+47+48

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.9586/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-04-2024
in WPA No.30649/2016 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAISHAKHI BHATTACHARYYA (CHATTERJEE) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.99896/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.9614/2024 (XVI)

(WITH IA No. 100244/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

S.L.P.(C) No.9637/2024 (XVI)

(WITH IA No. 100744/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 100751/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY
LIST OF DATES)

Diary No.18994/2024 (XVI)

(WITH IA No.102194/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.102195/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Diary No.19917/2024

(WITH IA No.108190/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.108189/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Diary No.19535/2024 (XVI)

(WITH IA No.109633/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.109631/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

S.L.P.(C) No.10552/2024 (XVI)

(WITH IA No.109048/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.109636/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No.19922/2024 (XVI)

(WITH IA No.108852/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.108851/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

S.L.P.(C) No.10599/2024 (XVI)

(WITH IA No.109557/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

S.L.P.(C) No.10545/2024 (XVI)

(WITH IA No.108984/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.19377/2024

(WITH IA No. 109303/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 109301/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Diary No.19607/2024

(WITH IA No. 108025/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 108024/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Diary No.19653/2024

(WITH IA No.110226/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.110225/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.10603-10607/2024 (XVI)

(WITH IA No. 109774/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES, IA No. 109739/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.19671/2024 (XVI)

(WITH IA No.110121/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.110122/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Diary No.19679/2024 (XVI)

(With I.R. and IA No.109389/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109388/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Diary No.19681/2024 (XVI)

(WITH IA No.109148/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109149/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

S.L.P.(C) No.10485/2024 (XVI)

(With FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 108492/2024)

Diary No.20729/2024 (XVI)

(With IA No.110059/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.110060/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.110065/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.110058/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Diary No.19665/2024

Date : 06-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
Mr. Pranati Das, Adv.
Ms. Sayani Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Abhiraj Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Samrat De Paul, Adv.
Mr. Pushpal Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Mainak Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. Argha Chowdhury, Adv.**

**Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Koyeli Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Hegde, Adv.
Ms. Hima Lawrence, AOR
Ms. Tannistha Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Chinmayi Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Mandal, Adv.**

**Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.**

**Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Basu, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Piyush Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Eklavya Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Anju Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.**

Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Chakravarty, Adv.
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.
Ms. Lihzu Shiney Konyak, Adv.
Ms. Shrivalli Kajaria, Adv.
Mr. Toshiv Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Ritwik Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Varun Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Dadu, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Archit Adlakha, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Raj Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Debojyoti Das, Adv.

Mrs. Haripriya Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chittapriya Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Ratul Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR
Mr. Somesh Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Shivani Vij, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Supantha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Rajib Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Baran Das, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Upmanyu, Adv.
Mr. Jaydip Pati, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Rohtagi, Adv.
Mr. Rajib Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Chandrashekhar Chakalabbi, Adv.
Mr. Varnik Kundaliya, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Baran Das, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Sabarwal, Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shivani Lal, Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sanam Singh, Adv.

Ms. Yogamaya M.G., Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sundri, Adv.

Mr. Parminder Singh Bhullar, Adv.

Dr. S. Muralidhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Supratik Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Shamim Ahamed, Adv.

Mr. Arnab Sinha, Adv.

Mr. R.M. Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Tavish B Prasad, AOR

Mr. Goutam Dev, Adv.

Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR

Mr. Chandan Maity, Adv.

Mr. Ramkrishna Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkitasubramani Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR

Mr. Arindom Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Sunda, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Sundar, Adv.

Ms. Sana Parveen, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AOR

Mr. Bikram Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.
Mr. Tejasvi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. T. Illayarasu, Adv.
Mr. Rangasaran Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Amarpal Singh Dua, Adv.

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Firdous Samim, Adv.
Mr. Bikram Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Gopa Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Arkadeb Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Payel Shome, Adv.
Mr. Arka Nandi, Adv.
Ms. Sampriti Saha, Adv.
Ms. Dipa Acharya, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Kar, Adv.
Mr. Saikat Sutradhar, Adv.
Ms. Purba Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Mohana Das, Adv.
Mr. Sondwip Sutradhar, Adv.
Mr. Suthirtha Nayek, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Dey, Adv.
Ms. Sagarika Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Sinjini Chakrabarti, Adv.
Mr. Baibhav Roy, Adv.
Ms. Saptaparni Raha, Adv.
Ms. Suryatapa Das, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the Special Leave Petitions tomorrow (7 May 2024) as the first item on the Board.

- 2 The interim order passed on the earlier occasion to continue till the next date of listing.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar